19-0173; Rev 1; 7/9S >ki>ixiyki
CMOS 8-Bit Buffered Multiplying DACs
General Description
The MX7524 and MAX7624 are CMOS 8-bit digital-to-
analog converters (DAC) which will interface directly
with most microprocessors. On-chip input latches
make the. DAQjnterface similar to a RAM write cycle
where CS and WR are the only control inputs required.

• MJC7524 TTL/CMOS Compatible at +5V
4 MAX7624 TTL/CMOS Compatible at +12V to +15V
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE* ERROR
MX7524JN 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP ±14 LSB
MX7524KN 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP ±% LSB
MX7524LN 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP ±Vi LSB
MX7524JCSE 0°C to +70° C Small Outline LSB
MX7524KCSE 0°C to +70" C Small Outline ±% LSB
MX7524LCSE 0°C to +70° C Small Outline ±V4 LSB
MX7524J/D 0°C to +70° C Dice ±'/4 LSB
MX7524AD -25° C to +85° C Ceramic ±'/2 LSB
MX7524BD -25° C to +85° C Ceramic ±'/< LSB
MX7524CD -25° C to +85° C Ceramic ±'/« LSB
' All devices — 16 lead packages
" Maxim reserves the right to ship Ceramic packages in lieu of
CERDIP packages
(Ordering Information continued on last page)
Pin Configuration
Top View
0UT1 [ I
0UT2U
GND [ T
DB7 (MSB) I T
DB6 EE
DB5IZ
064 m
DB3 CH
/ M J I X I / V I
MX7524
MAX7624
3 "FEEDBACK
3 H V R E F
E ] V D D
13] WR
U C S
DBO (LSB)
jo] OBI
3 D B 2
^ / X l ^ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature.
CMOS 8-Bit Buffered Multiplying DACs
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS—MX7524, MAX7624
VDD to GND -0.3V, +17V
VHEF to GND ±25V
VRFB to GND ±25V
Digital Input Voltage to GND -0.3V to VDD + 0.3V
OUT1, OUT2 to GND -0.3V, VDD
Operating Temperature Ranges
MX7524JN, KN, LN, JCSE, KCSE, LCSE
MAX7624CPE, CSE 0°C to +70° C
Operating Temperature Ranges (continued)
MX7524AD, AQ, BD, BQ, CD, CQ . . . . -25° C to +85° C
MAX7624EPE -40° C to +85° C
MX7524SD, SQ, TD, TQ, UD, UQ
MAX7624MJE -55° C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range -65°C to +160°C
Power Dissipation (any Package) to +75° C 450mW
Derate Above +75° C by 6 mW/°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 seconds) +300°C

J
CMOS 8-Bit Buffered Multiplying DACs
Ordering Information (continued) Chip Topography
PART TEMP. RANGE PACKAGE* ERROR
MX7524AQ -25°C to +85°C CERDIP" ±Vi LSB
MX7524BQ -25°C to +85°C CERDIP" + '/« LSB
MX7524CQ -25°C to +85°C CERDIP" ±14 LSB
MX7524SD -55°C to +125°C Ceramic ±Vi LSB
MX7524TD -55°C to +125°C Ceramic ±'/< LSB
MX7524UD -55°C to +125°C Ceramic ±% LSB
MX7524SQ -55°C to +125°C CERDIP" ±V4 LSB
MX7524TQ -55°C to +125°C CERDIP" ±'/< LSB
MX7524UQ -55°C to +125°C CERDIP" ±14 LSB
MAX7624CPE 0°C to +70° C Plastic DIP ±V4 LSB
MAX7624CSE 0°C to +70° C Small Outline ±Vs LSB
MAX7624C/D 0°C to +70° C Dice ±V> LSB
MAX7624EPE -40° C to +85° C Plastic DIP ±V4 LSB